
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – July to September 2016

Table 2-3
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Prince Edward Island

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2016
October to December 149,278 .. .. .. .. .. ..
July to September 148,649 33 -557 1,153 596 629 0.42
April to June 147,770 5 -271 1,145 874 879 0.59
January to March 147,243 -26 -2 555 553 527 0.36

2015
October to December 146,994 -23 -144 416 272 249 0.17
July to September 146,736 29 -312 541 229 258 0.18
April to June 146,279 7 -125 575 450 457 0.31
January to March 146,208 -20 -111 202 91 71 0.05

2014
October to December 146,226 -14 -149 145 -4 -18 -0.01
July to September 145,832 36 -297 655 358 394 0.27
April to June 145,420 14 -213 611 398 412 0.28
January to March 145,316 -11 -240 355 115 104 0.07

2013
October to December 145,294 -7 -208 237 29 22 0.02
July to September 145,178 42 -280 354 74 116 0.08
April to June 144,923 22 -153 386 233 255 0.18
January to March 145,010 -3 -89 5 -84 -87 -0.06

2012
October to December 145,208 0 -351 153 -198 -198 -0.14
July to September 145,080 47 -308 389 81 128 0.09
April to June 144,878 29 -314 487 173 202 0.14
January to March 144,575 5 59 239 298 303 0.21

2011
October to December 144,496 42 -225 262 37 79 0.05
July to September 144,038 81 -138 515 377 458 0.32

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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